

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 47862/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-01-2023 in CWP No. 1719/2021 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASHIR MOHD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.259672/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.259676/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 46690/2023 (XIV)

(IA No.262637/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.262640/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 48653/2023 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.264939/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 51594/2023 (XIV)

(IA No.265092/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.265091/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 49154/2023 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.266693/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 49746/2023 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.266855/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.266858/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 32792/2023

(IA No.268252/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.268251/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.268254/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 48981/2023

(IA No.267420/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 03-01-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ketan Paul, AOR
Ms. Shubhi Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Chakshu Purohit, Adv.**

**Mr. Kartikeya Rastogi, Adv.
Ms. Inderdeep Kaur Raina, Adv.
Ms. Shubhangi Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Ruchika Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Natasha Dalmia, AOR**

**Mr. Krishna Dev Jagarlamudi, AOR
Mr. Kartikeya Rastogi, Adv.
Ms. Inderdeep Kaur Raina, Adv.
Ms. Shubhangi Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Ruchika Sharma, Adv.**

**Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR
Mr. Jaydip Pati, Adv.**

Ms. Natasha Dalmia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Issue notice on the applications seeking condonation of delay
as well as on the Special Leave Petitions.**

**In the meanwhile, High Court shall not proceed with the
contempt petition(s), if any, filed by the respondents.**

**Post along with SLP (C) No. 10788 of 2023 and other connected
matters.**

**(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**